Monday, Sept. 20

9:30-10:10AM

9:15-10:30AM

10:45-11:30AM

10:35-11:05AM

11:15-12:30PM

12:45-2:00PM

2:00-4:00PM

4:00-5:00PM
Tuesday, Sept. 21
8 AM-1PM

1:00-3:00PM

3:00-4:00PM

4:00-5:00PM

4:00-5:00PM
Wednesday, Sept. 22

9:00-10:00AM

10:30-11:30AM

11:30-12:45PM

1:00-2:00PM

2:00-4:00PM

3:00-6:00PM

New Undergraduate Student Convocation
New Dance Graduate Students Orientation Meeting (Chad Hall & Chair)
Meeting 2™ Year Dance Graduate Students (Chad Hall)

Dean’s Welcome Meeting with Associate Deans,
Department Chairs, and Student Affairs

Dean’s Meeting with Faculty/Staff

Meet and Greet Luncheon
Dance Faculty, all Dance Graduate Students, and Dance Staff

Anti-Blackness Workshop led by Office of Inclusivity & Excellence
New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty (Freshman Only)

Dance Placement Audition
Registration 8:30 AM - noon

TA/GSR/Staff Training for Costume Shop
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Electrics Area
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Production Studio
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Stage Managers
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Sound

Ballet TAs Meeting (Molly Lynch)

New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty (Sophomore Only)

Department Policies & Hiring with ALL Graduate Students (Dance Staff)

DE/NS Production Meeting: All Dance Grad Students (S. Ama Wray)
Meeting ID: 836 5477 7961 PW: 404268

Theatre Production and Safety Meeting for Dance and Drama Faculty
(Production Staff, Dance & Drama Artistic Directors, Drama Design Faculty,
All Shows’ Designers, Stage Managers, MFA Choreographers)

Dean’s Treat & Arts Involvement Fair

Mandatory Orientation for ALL New Graduate Students

Drama 101 Orientation for ALL NEW Undergraduate (freshmen and transfer)
Dance and Drama Majors, all Graduate Stage Managers

Dance Graduate Student TAs Advising (Kelli Sharp)

Crawford Athletic Field

MAB 317

MAB 317

Arts Lawn — CAC Ground Floor

Winifred Smith Hall

TBD

CTT118

PSTU 1100

Performance Studio 1100/1130/1140

MAB 300

Costume Shop

Claire Trevor Theatre Basement

Production Studio
Production Office

Sound Shop, Claire Trevor Theatre

MAB 317

PSTU 1100

MAB 317

Virtual

Winifred Smith Hall

Arts Plaza

Virtual TBD

Winifred Smith Hall

MAB 317

Thursday, Sept. 23

First Day of Classes

Tuesday, Sept. 28
5:30PM

Friday, Oct. 1

New Slate Dancer Audition (S. Ama Wray/Cyrian Reed)

Drama 101 Registration
(3:30 p.m. Seniors, 4:00 p.m. Freshmen, 4:30 p.m. Sophomores & Juniors)

PSTU 1130/1140/1100

Drama 143




