2021 DANCE WELCOME WEEK SCHEDULE

Monday, Sept. 20		
9:30-10:10AM	New Undergraduate Student Convocation	Crawford Athletic Field
9:15-10:30AM	New Dance Graduate Students Orientation Meeting (Chad Hall & Cha	ir) MAB 317
10:45-11:30AM	Meeting 2 nd Year Dance Graduate Students (Chad Hall)	MAB 317
10:35-11:05AM	Dean's Welcome Meeting with Associate Deans, Department Chairs, and Student Affairs	Arts Lawn – CAC Ground Floor
11:15-12:30PM	Dean's Meeting with Faculty/Staff	Winifred Smith Hall
12:45-2:00PM	Meet and Greet Luncheon Dance Faculty, all Dance Graduate Students, and Dance Staff	TBD
2:00-4:00PM	Anti-Blackness Workshop led by Office of Inclusivity & Excellence	CTT 118
4:00–5:00PM <u>Tuesday, Sept. 21</u>	New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty (Freshman C	Dnly) PSTU 1100
8 AM-1PM	Dance Placement Audition Perf Registration 8:30 AM - noon	ormance Studio 1100/1130/1140 MAB 300
1:00-3:00PM	TA/GSR/Staff Training for Costume Shop TA/GSR/Staff Training for Electrics Area TA/GSR/Staff Training for Production Studio TA/GSR/Staff Training for Stage Managers TA/GSR/Staff Training for Sound	Costume Shop Claire Trevor Theatre Basement Production Studio Production Office Sound Shop, Claire Trevor Theatre
3:00-4:00PM	Ballet TAs Meeting (Molly Lynch)	MAB 317
4:00-5:00PM	New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty (Sophomore	e Only) PSTU 1100
4:00-5:00PM <u>Wednesday, Sept. 22</u>	Department Policies & Hiring with ALL Graduate Students (Dance Sta	ff) MAB 317
9:00-10:00AM	DE/NS Production Meeting: All Dance Grad Students (S. Ama Wray) Meeting ID: 836 5477 7961 PW: 404268	Virtual
10:30–11:30AM	Theatre Production and Safety Meeting for Dance and Drama Faculty (Production Staff, Dance & Drama Artistic Directors, Drama Design Fac All Shows' Designers, Stage Managers, MFA Choreographers)	Winifred Smith Hall ulty,
11:30-12:45PM	Dean's Treat & Arts Involvement Fair	Arts Plaza
1:00-2:00PM	Mandatory Orientation for ALL New Graduate Students	Virtual TBD
2:00-4:00PM	Drama 101 Orientation for ALL NEW Undergraduate (freshmen and tra Dance and Drama Majors, all Graduate Stage Managers	nsfer) Winifred Smith Hall
3:00-6:00PM	Dance Graduate Student TAs Advising (Kelli Sharp)	MAB 317
Thursday, Sept. 23	First Day of Classes	
<u>Tuesday, Sept. 28</u> 5:30PM	New Slate Dancer Audition (S. Ama Wray/Cyrian Reed)	PSTU 1130/1140/1100